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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Hanover  

Date     Saturday, 24 July 2021 Post Time 13:30 

Weather   Rain 20 C 

Track Condition Sloppy. Variant 3 seconds Races 1-2. Variant of 4 seconds for 3-5. Variant of 5 
seconds for 6. Variant of 4 seconds for Races 7-10. 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  87 

Mutual Handle $47,116 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Kelly Counsel Larry Hughes (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
3 Eliminations of the Dream Of Glory Trot. 
 
The starting car did take a couple of practice runs prior to the races. All seemed 
well. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1. Reviewed the break at the start by #4 Return To Style (McNair), the horse 
did receive a fair start. 
Tote Delay. 
 
Race 2 Reviewed the pylons in the first turn. #1 Century Highness (Jamieson) was 
inside 1 pylon, no advantage gained. 
 
Race 3 Reviewed the break by #1 Dads Princess (Richardson) at the ¾ pole. The 
horse made a break and then the hopple broke. The horse pulled up with broken 
hopple. 
Also #5 Gogals Card Trick finished with broken equipment, the over check came off. 
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Race 4 Recall. #1 Seymore Little (J. MacDonald) broke a line behind the gate. 
Driver MacDonald was unseated, and the horse ran off. Judge’s scratch of #1. 
Ref$1,255  
MacDonald was assessed by EMS and was fine to continue. 
 
Race 5 Inquiry at the start. Judges reviewed the breaking horses at the start, no 
violations of the breaking rules. Also #6 Muscle Jack (Jamieson) was inside 1 pylon 
in the last turn, no advantage gained. 
 
Race 6 Clear. Trainer Paul Reid was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 9.11 (did 
fail to go directly to the test barn). Monetary penalty of $200. Ruling # 1267250 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Wayne MacLean was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25 (late 
equipment change) on the horse Buckys Angel. Monetary penalty of $100. Ruling # 
1267188.  
Inquiry at the start. #3 Buckeys Angel made a break and did not violate any of the 
breaking rules.  
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Claims 
 
Race 9 Deputy Seelster $8,750 Alison Kennedy. Tr. J. Kennedy 

 


